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Cfildmpensation 

Repealed. 

CHAPTER 133. 

[Published Mareh y 1969.] 

AN ACT to fix the compensation of members of the board of super- 
visors of Fond du Lac county, in the state of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of *Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcnoN 1. The members of the board of supervi-
sors of the county of Fond du Lac shall each receive 
three dollars per day for each and every day they shall 
be employed on the session of the board, and six cents 
per mile for going to and returning from the place of 
holding such session ; Lut no supervisor shall be al-
lowed to draw pay for more than twenty-five days' at-
tendence on the county board in one year. 

SECTION 2. Section 10 of chapter 129 of the gener-
al laws of 1861, section 49 of chapter 13 of the revised 
statutes, and all acts or parts of acts ccnflicting with the 
provisions of this act so far as the county of Fond. du 
Lac is concerned, are hereby repealed. 

SEC'TION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 10, 1869. 

CHAPTER 134. 

[Published March 19, 1899.] 

AN ACT to authorize the counties and towns through which the 
Winnebago, Waupaca and Mississippi railroad may pass, to aid in 
its construction. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Counties 8nd • 	SECTION 1. It shall .be lawful for any county towns may aid 
railroad by issue through any portion of which any part of the Win-
of bonds. nebago, Waupaca and Mississippi railway shall run 


